BEFORE THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU

MOUNTAINSIDE ESTATES NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION, ET AL.,

Appellant,

VS.

CBJ PLANNING COMMISSION, and MICHAEL AND WILLIAM HEUMANN.

Appellees.

Appeal of: Notice of Decision CDD File No. SMP2018-0002

ORDER ON DISMISSAL

On August 19, 2019, further proceedings in this appeal were stayed upon the request of the parties, who had negotiated a settlement. On November 1, 2019, a status hearing was vacated and the parties were instructed to notify the Presiding Officer within 60 days of the Planning Commission's subsequent subdivision decision (SMP2019-0004). On December 17, 2019, Appellant notified the Presiding Officer that no appeal of SMP2019-0004 had occurred and requested this appeal be formally dismissed. No objection or opposition has been filed.

Appeal of SMP2018-0002 is dismissed.

DATED this 27th day of December, 2019.

ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Robert H Palmer III ABA# 1405032

Entered at the direction of the Presiding Officer_

By: Maria Gladziszewski Presiding Officer